
Round 

Number
Home Team Away Team Venue ID Day Date (dd/mm/yyyy) Time (hh:mm am/pm)

1 Mounties Cabramatta Aubrey Keech Reserve Saturday 15/3/2025 1pm

1 Glebe Dirty Reds Hills District Wentworth Park Sunday 16/3/2025 12pm

1 Wentworthville United Ryde Eastwood Hawks Ringrose Oval Saturday 15/3/2025 2pm

1 Moorebank Rams Penrith Brothers Hammondville Oval Saturday 15/3/2025 5.30pm

1 Manly Warringah Sea Eagles St Marys Sydney Academy of Sports Saturday 15/3/2025 11am

2 Mounties St Marys Aubrey Keech Reserve Saturday 22/3/2025 1pm

2 Ryde Eastwood Hawks Glebe Dirty Reds TG Milner Sunday 23/3/2025 1pm

2 Cabramatta Moorebank Rams New Era Stadium Saturday 22/3/2025 3pm

2 Wentworthville United Penrith Brothers Ringrose Oval Saturday 22/3/2025 2pm

2 Manly Warringah Sea Eagles Hills District Sydney Academy of Sports Saturday 22/3/2025 3pm

3 Glebe Dirty Reds St Marys Wentworth Park Sunday 30/3/2025 12pm

3 Ryde Eastwood Hawks Hills District TG Milner Sunday 30/3/2025 1pm

3 Wentworthville United Cabramatta Ringrose Oval Saturday 29/3/2025 2pm

3 Moorebank Rams Mounties Hammondville Oval Saturday 29/3/2025 4pm

3 Manly Warringah Sea Eagles Penrith Brothers Sydney Academy of Sports Saturday 29/3/2025 12pm

4 Penrith Brothers St Marys Parker Street Reserve Saturday 5/4/2025 3pm

4 Mounties Ryde Eastwood Hawks Aubrey Keech Reserve Saturday 5/4/2025 1pm

4 Glebe Dirty Reds Wentworthville United Wentworth Park Sunday 4/4/2025 12pm

4 Cabramatta Manly Warringah Sea Eagles New Era Stadium Saturday 5/4/2025 3pm

4 Moorebank Rams Hills District Hammondville Oval Saturday 5/4/2025 4.30pm

Sydney Shield



5 Penrith Brothers Glebe Dirty Reds Parker Street Reserve Saturday 12/4/2025 3pm

5 Hills District Cabramatta Crestwood Reserve Sunday 13/4/2025 1pm

5 Ryde Eastwood Hawks Moorebank Rams TG Milner Sunday 13/4/2025 1pm

5 Wentworthville United St Marys Ringrose Oval Sunday 13/4/2025 1pm

5 Manly Warringah Sea Eagles Mounties Sydney Academy of Sports Saturday 12/4/2025 12pm

6 Mounties Glebe Dirty Reds Aubrey Keech Reserve Saturday 26/4/2025 1pm

6 Hills District Wentworthville United Crestwood Reserve Sunday 27/4/2025 1pm

6 Manly Warringah Sea Eagles Ryde Eastwood Hawks Sydney Academy of Sports Saturday 26/4/2025 11am

6 Cabramatta Penrith Brothers New Era Stadium Saturday 26/4/2025 3pm

6 Moorebank Rams St Marys Hammondville Oval Saturday 26/4/2025 4pm

7 Penrith Brothers Ryde Eastwood Hawks Parker Street Reserve Saturday 3/5/2025 3pm

7 Mounties Wentworthville United Aubrey Keech Reserve Saturday 3/5/2025 1pm

7 Glebe Dirty Reds Cabramatta Wentworth Park Sunday 4/5/2025 TBA

7 St Marys Hills District St Marys Leagues Stadium Sunday 4/5/2025 1pm

7 Manly Warringah Sea Eagles Moorebank Rams 4 Pines Park Sunday 4/5/2025 1.30pm

8 Glebe Dirty Reds Manly Warringah Sea Eagles Wentworth Park Sunday 11/5/2025 TBA

8 Hills District Penrith Brothers Crestwood Reserve Sunday 11/5/2025 1pm

8 Ryde Eastwood Hawks St Marys TG Milner Sunday 11/5/2025 1pm

8 Cabramatta Mounties New Era Stadium Saturday 10/5/2025 3pm

8 Wentworthville United Moorebank Rams Ringrose Oval Saturday 10/5/2025 12pm

OFF WEEK - Easter Weekend



9 Penrith Brothers Wentworthville United Parker Street Reserve Saturday 24/5/2025 3pm

9 Mounties Hills District Aubrey Keech Reserve Saturday 24/5/2025 1pm

9 Glebe Dirty Reds Moorebank Rams Wentworth Park Sunday 25/5/2025 11am

9 St Marys Manly Warringah Sea Eagles St Marys Leagues Stadium Sunday 25/5/2025 1pm

9 Cabramatta Ryde Eastwood Hawks New Era Stadium Saturday 24/5/2025 3pm

10 Penrith Brothers Mounties Parker Street Reserve Saturday 31/5/2025 3pm

10 Hills District Ryde Eastwood Hawks Crestwood Reserve Sunday 1/6/2025 1pm

10 St Marys Glebe Dirty Reds St Marys Leagues Stadium Sunday 1/6/2025 1pm

10 Moorebank Rams Cabramatta Hammondville Oval Saturday 31/5/2025 4pm

10 Manly Warringah Sea Eagles Wentworthville United 4 Pines Park Sunday 1/6/2025 1.30pm

11 Penrith Brothers Manly Warringah Sea Eagles Parker Street Reserve Saturday 14/6/2025 3pm

11 Mounties Moorebank Rams Aubrey Keech Reserve Saturday 14/6/2025 1pm

11 Hills District Glebe Dirty Reds Crestwood Reserve Sunday 15/6/2025 1pm

11 Ryde Eastwood Hawks Wentworthville United TG Milner Sunday 15/6/2025 1pm

11 Cabramatta St Marys New Era Stadium Saturday 14/6/2025 3pm

12 Hills District Moorebank Rams Crestwood Reserve Sunday 22/6/2025 1pm

12 St Marys Penrith Brothers St Marys Leagues Stadium Sunday 22/6/2025 1pm

12 Ryde Eastwood Hawks Mounties TG Milner Sunday 22/6/2025 1pm

OFF WEEK - City v Country

OFF WEEK - Long Weekend



12 Wentworthville United Glebe Dirty Reds Ringrose Oval Sunday 22/6/2025 12pm

12 Manly Warringah Sea Eagles Cabramatta Sydney Academy of Sports Saturday 21/6/2025 12pm

13 Penrith Brothers Moorebank Rams Parker Street Reserve Saturday 28/6/2025 3pm

13 Cabramatta Hills District New Era Stadium Saturday 28/6/2025 3pm

13 Ryde Eastwood Hawks Manly Warringah Sea Eagles TG Milner Sunday 29/6/2025 1pm

13 Wentworthville United BYE

13 Glebe Dirty Reds BYE

13 Mounties BYE

13 St Marys BYE

14 Glebe Dirty Reds Mounties Wentworth Park Sunday 6/7/2025 TBA

14 St Marys Wentworthville United St Marys Leagues Stadium Sunday 6/7/2025 1pm

14 Penrith Brothers BYE

14 Hills District BYE

14 Ryde Eastwood Hawks BYE

14 Moorebank Rams BYE

14 Cabramatta BYE

14 Manly Warringah Sea Eagles BYE

15 Wentworthville United Hills District Ringrose Oval Sunday 13/7/2025 1pm

15 St Marys Mounties St Marys Leagues Stadium Sunday 13/7/2025 1pm

15 Ryde Eastwood Hawks Penrith Brothers TG Milner Sunday 13/7/2025 1pm

15 Moorebank Rams Manly Warringah Sea Eagles Hammondville Oval Saturday 12/7/2025 4pm

15 Cabramatta Glebe Dirty Reds New Era Stadium Saturday 12/7/2025 3pm



16 Mounties Manly Warringah Sea Eagles Aubrey Keech Reserve Saturday 19/7/2025 3pm

16 Glebe Dirty Reds Penrith Brothers Wentworth Park Sunday 20/7/2025 TBA

16 Hills District St Marys Crestwood Reserve Sunday 20/7/2025 1pm

16 Cabramatta Wentworthville United New Era Stadium Saturday 19/7/2025 3pm

16 Moorebank Rams Ryde Eastwood Hawks Hammondville Oval Sunday 20/7/2025 11am

17 Penrith Brothers Hills District Parker Street Reserve Saturday 26/7/2025 3pm

17 Wentworthville United Mounties Ringrose Oval Sunday 27/7/2025 1pm

17 St Marys Moorebank Rams St Marys Leagues Stadium Sunday 27/7/2025 1pm

17 Ryde Eastwood Hawks Cabramatta TG Milner Sunday 27/7/2025 1pm

17 Manly Warringah Sea Eagles Glebe Dirty Reds Sydney Academy of Sports Saturday 26/7/2025 12pm

18 Moorebank Rams Glebe Dirty Reds Hammondville Oval Saturday 2/8/2025 4pm

18 Wentworthville United Manly Warringah Sea Eagles Ringrose Oval Sunday 3/8/2025 1pm

18 Penrith Brothers BYE  

18 Mounties BYE

18 Hills District BYE

18 St Marys BYE

18 Ryde Eastwood Hawks BYE

18 Cabramatta BYE

19 Penrith Brothers Cabramatta Parker Street Reserve Saturday 9/8/2025 3pm

19 Hills District Mounties Crestwood Reserve Sunday 10/8/2025 1pm

19 St Marys Ryde Eastwood Hawks St Marys Leagues Stadium Sunday 10/8/2025 1pm

19 Glebe Dirty Reds BYE  

19 Wentworthville United BYE



19 Moorebank Rams BYE

19 Manly Warringah Sea Eagles BYE

20 Mounties Penrith Brothers Aubrey Keech Reserve Saturday 16/8/2025 3pm

20 Glebe Dirty Reds Ryde Eastwood Hawks Wentworth Park Sunday 17/8/2025 12pm

20 Hills District Manly Warringah Sea Eagles Crestwood Reserve Sunday 17/8/2025 1pm

20 St Marys Cabramatta St Marys Leagues Stadium Sunday 17/8/2025 1pm

20 Moorebank Rams Wentworthville United Hammondville Oval Saturday 16/8/2025 4pm


